



Dark Chocolate Couverture Drops 60% ZYP

Legal denomination/dénomination légale (CAN)

Dark chocolate / Chocolat noir (B.04.006)

Legal denomination (USA)

Semi-sweet chocolate (CFR 163.123)

Ingredients / Ingrédients (CAN)

Unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa powder, soy lecithin, vanilla extract. May contain: Milk.

Chocolat non sucré, sucre, beurre de cacao, poudre de cacao, lécithine de soya, extrait de vanille. Peut contenir: Lait.

Ingredients (USA)

Unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa powder processed with alkali, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), vanilla extract. May contain: Milk.

Analysis / Analyse

Specification / Spécification

Method / Méthode

| | | |
|------------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|
| Moisture / Humidité (%) | ≤ 1 | ILCA-004 |
| Fat content / Matières grasses (%) | 33,0 ± 2,0 | ILCA-022 |
| Viscosity / Viscosité (cps) | 6000 ± 1000 | Brookfield, 40°C, spindle #27, 20 rpm |
| Fineness / Finesse (microns) | 25 ± 5 | Micrometer / Micromètre |

Microbiology / Microbiologie

Specification / Spécification

Method / Méthode

| | | |
|--|-----------------------------|----------|
| Total plate count / Compte total (cfu/g) | < 10 000 | MFHPB-18 |
| Yeast-mold / Levures-moisissures (cfu/g) | < 100 | MFHPB-22 |
| Coliforms / Coliformes (MPN/NPP) | < 100 | MFHPB-19 |
| E. coli (MPN/NPP) | < 10 | MFHPB-19 |
| Salmonella spp. (/25 g) | Not detected / Non détectée | MFLP-49 |

Packaging size / Format d'emballage

10 kg box /Caisse de 10 kg

Storage / Entreposage

Store in a clean, cool (<20 ° C) and dry (RH <50%) room. Avoid exposing the product to strong odors.
Entreposer dans un endroit propre, frais (<20 ° C) et sec (HR <50%). Ne pas exposer aux odeurs fortes.

Shelf life / Durée de vie

24 months

Certification / Certification

Kosher Dairy





Dark Chocolate Couverture Drops 60% ZYP

| List of major food allergens / Liste des allergènes prioritaires | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|----------|---|----------|----------------------------------|----------|---|---|---------------------------------|---------------|
| ALLERGENS / ALLERGÈNES | Allergen present / Allergène présent | | | | | | Exact name of the allergen or its derivative Nom exact de l'allergène ou de son dérivé | Present but not processed in the same plant. (distribution) Présent mais non transformé dans le même établissement (entrepôt distribution) | | Note Notes |
| | In the ingredient Dans l'ingrédient | | Same production line Sur la même ligne | | Same plant Dans la même usine | | | Yes / Oui | No / Non | |
| | Yes / Oui | No / Non | Yes / Oui | No / Non | Yes / Oui | No / Non | | | | |
| PEANUTS OR DERIVATIVES (pieces, proteins, oil, butter, peanut flour etc.) ARACHIDES OU DÉRIVÉS (fragments, protéine, huile, beurre, farine d'arachide et noix de mandelonas (produit d'arachide à goût d'amande) etc.) Les arachides peuvent porter également le nom de cacahuètes. | | x | | x | | x | | | | |
| TREE NUTS OR DERIVATIVES (almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, walnuts) NOIX OU DÉRIVÉS (amandes, noix du Brésil, noix de cajou, noisettes (avelines), noix de macadamia, pacanes (noix de pécan), pignons (pignes, pignoles), pistaches et noix de Grenoble) | | x | | x | | x | | | | |
| MILK OR DERIVATIVES (caseinate, whey powder, yogurt etc.) LAIT OU DÉRIVÉS (caséinate, lactosérum, poudre à yogourt etc.) | | x | x | | x | | | | | |
| EGGS OR DERIVATIVES (frozen egg yolk, egg white powder and egg protein isolates, etc.) ŒUFS OU DÉRIVÉS (jaune d'œuf congelé, blanc d'œuf en poudre, isolats de protéine d'œuf etc.) | | x | | x | | x | | | | |
| FISH OR DERIVATIVES (proteins, fish extracts, etc.) POISSON OU DÉRIVÉS (protéine, extraits de poisson etc.) | | x | | x | | x | | | | |
| CRUSTACEANS (including crab, crayfish, lobster, shrimp), molluscs (clams, oysters, scallop, etc) or derivatives (extract) CRUSTACÉS (y compris crabe, écrevisse, homard, crevette), mollusques (y compris escargots, clams (palourdes), moules, huîtres, coques et pétoncles) ou dérivés (extraits) | | x | | x | | x | | NA | | |
| WHEAT OR DERIVATIVES (flour, starch, bran, etc.) BLÉ OU DÉRIVÉS (farine, amidon, son, etc.) | | x | | x | | x | | | | |
| GLUTEN (barley, oats, rye, triticale, wheat, durum, kamut, spelt) GLUTEN (orge, avoine, seigle, triticale, blé, blé dur, kamut, épeautre) | | x | | x | x | | | | | |
| SOY OR DERIVATIVES (lecithin, protein, etc.) SOYA OU DÉRIVÉS (lécithine, protéine, etc.) | x | | x | | x | | | | Soy lecithin/ Lécithine de soya | |
| SULFITES (indicate quantity in ppm) , (sulfur dioxide, sodium metabisulfite etc.) SULFITES (préciser le nombre de ppm) , (dioxyde de soufre, métabisulfite de sodium etc.) | | x | | x | x | | | | | |
| SESAME (seeds, oil) SÉSAME (graines, huile etc.) | | x | | x | | x | | | | |
| MUSTARD (powder, seeds) MOUTARDE (poudre, graines) | | x | | x | | x | | | | |
| TARTRAZINE (yellow #5) TARTRAZINE (jaune #5) | | x | | x | x | | | | | |
| COCONUT OR DERIVATIVES NOIX DE COCO OU DÉRIVÉS | | x | | x | x | | | | | |
| OTHERS : AUTRES : | | | | | | | | | | |



Dark Chocolate Couverture Drops 60% ZYP

| | |
|---|--------|
| Weight / Poids (g) | 100 |
| Calories (kcal) | 541.45 |
| Calories from Fat / provenant des gras (kcal) | 284.54 |
| Fat / Gras (g) | 31.76 |
| Saturated Fat / Gras saturés (g) | 19.82 |
| Trans Fatty Acid / Acides gras trans (g) | 0.03 |
| Poly Fat / Gras polyinsaturés(g) | 1.23 |
| Mono Fat / Gras monoinsaturés (g) | 10.42 |
| Cholesterol / Cholestérol (mg) | 0 |
| Protein / Protéines (g) | 7.95 |
| Carbohydrates / Glucides (g) | 56.86 |
| Total Dietary Fiber / Fibres alimentaires (g) | 9.14 |
| Total Sugars / Sucres totaux (g) | 39.87 |
| Included Added Sugars / Sucres ajoutés (g) | 39.32 |
| Water / Eau (g) | 0.14 |
| Ash / Cendres (g) | 1.97 |
| Vitamins / Vitamines | |
| Vitamin A / Vitamine A- RE (RE) | 0 |
| Vitamin C / Vitamine C (mg) | 0 |
| Vitamin D / Vitamine D (mcg) | 0 |
| Minerals / Minéraux | |
| Calcium (mg) | 39.26 |
| Iron/ Fer (mg) | 8.53 |
| Potassium (mg) | 609.39 |
| Selenium (mcg) | 0.89 |
| Sodium (mg) | 9.38 |
| Magnesium (mg) | 22.65 |
| Phosphorus / Phosphore (mg) | 33.32 |
| Poly Fats | |
| Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g) | 0.05 |
| Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g) | 1.16 |
| Other Nutrients | |
| Sugar Alcohol / Sucre alcool (g) | 0 |
| Alcohol / Alcool (g) | 0 |
| Caffeine/ Caféine (mg) | 10.44 |

